OF PUBLICATION

December 10, 2024

City of Mississauga

ICC Property Management Inc., As Agents for and on behalf of PCC 376, 95 Trailwood Drive, Mississauga, ON L4Z 3L2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Exterior Lighting Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 4, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 4, 2024

Name of owner: PCC 376

Address for service: 95 Trailwood Drive, Mississauga, ON L4Z 3L2

Name of contractor: Access Restoration Services Ltd.

Address for service: 31 Densley Avenue, Toronto, ON M6M 2P5

Name of payment certi er: Neil Spence, C. Tech., McGregor Allsop Limited

Address: 1 Concord Gate, Suite 808, Box 65, Toronto, ON M3C 3N6

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: In the City of Mssissauga, In the Regional Municipality of Peel, and the Province of Ontario, Block 178, 179, 180, PLAN 43M-782, Designated as PARTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17 upon a plan of Survey of Record deposited in the said Land Registry O ce as Plan 43R-15579.

Publication date: December 10, 2024

Form ID: F9-102588

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102588</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice